New Forest Access Forum Agenda — Meeting 31

Monday 4 March 2013: 9.30am-1:00pm

Lyndhurst Community Centre, off High Street, SO43 7NY

9:30 Meeting Starts (Tea/coffee available from 9:15)

1

2

Apologies, minutes of last meeting
Matters arising (list and paper attached)

Foxbury — Dylan Everett, National Trust
Dylan is the National Trust's Operations Manager for the New Forest sites,

including Foxbury. He will be talking to the Forum about the management of

and plans for Foxbury

Access Forum survey 2012 — Alastair Duncan (paper 31/1)
To review actions taken resulting from responses to the survey

Annual Report — Alastair Duncan (paper 31/2)
To comment on and approve draft content of the Report

Officer's Report — Sarah Manchester (paper 31/3)
Coastal Access

Local Sustainable Transport Fund

SE LAF Conference

Termination of CSS agreements

Paths for Communities

Consultations and Reports

Coffee/Tea 11:00 — 11:20

10

11

12

National LAF Conference — Alastair Duncan
A report from the Conference held in Sheffield on 27 February

Proposal to fence registered common land at Barton-on-Sea (paper 31/4)
SM to introduce

Recreation Management Strategy Working Group — Alastair Duncan
A report from the December meeting, and looking forward to the March
meeting

HCC update — Sam Jones, HCC
AD to introduce

FC update — Gary North (paper 31/5)
AD to introduce

Reports from representatives

= Small Grants Scheme — Joan Cundill

= Community Toilet Scheme — Joan Cundill

= Providing Access To Hampshire's Heritage — Ruth Croker
= Huddle — Ben Rayner

Admin.
Information

Presentation

Discussion

Discussion

Information /
Discussion

Information /
Discussion

Information /
Discussion

Information

Information

Information

Information

5 mins

10 mins

40 mins

10 mins

5 mins

20 mins

15 mins

10 mins

5 mins

15 mins

15 mins

15 mins

9:30

9:35

9:45

10:25

10:35

10:40

11:20

11:35

11:45

11:50

12:05

12:20



13 Reports from neighbouring access forum meetings — Ruth Croker/Peter
Walsh
= Wiltshire, 7 January (paper 31/6)
= Hampshire, 19 February (paper 31/7)
= Dorset, 1 March (paper 31//8)

14 AOB / Items for next meeting

13:00 Close

Directions to Lyndhurst Community Centre can be found at:
http://www3.hants.gov.uk/lyndhurst community centre map.pdf

Information

15 mins

10 mins

12:35

12:50



