## **New Forest Access Forum Agenda – Meeting 31**

### Monday 4 March 2013: 9.30am-1:00pm

# Lyndhurst Community Centre, off High Street, SO43 7NY

### **9:30** Meeting Starts (Tea/coffee available from 9:15)

1	Apologies, minutes of last meeting	Admin.	5 mins	9:30
2	Matters arising (list and paper attached)	Information	10 mins	9:35
3	Foxbury – Dylan Everett, National Trust Dylan is the National Trust's Operations Manager for the New Forest sites, including Foxbury. He will be talking to the Forum about the management of and plans for Foxbury	Presentation	40 mins	9:45
4	Access Forum survey 2012 – Alastair Duncan (paper 31/1) To review actions taken resulting from responses to the survey	Discussion	10 mins	10:25
5	Annual Report – Alastair Duncan (paper 31/2) To comment on and approve draft content of the Report	Discussion	5 mins	10:35
6	Officer's Report – Sarah Manchester (paper 31/3)  Coastal Access  Local Sustainable Transport Fund  SE LAF Conference  Termination of CSS agreements  Paths for Communities  Consultations and Reports	Information / Discussion	20 mins	10:40

#### Coffee/Tea 11:00 - 11:20

7	National LAF Conference – Alastair Duncan A report from the Conference held in Sheffield on 27 February	Information / Discussion	15 mins	11:20
8	Proposal to fence registered common land at Barton-on-Sea (paper 31/4) <b>SM</b> to introduce	Information / Discussion	10 mins	11:35
9	Recreation Management Strategy Working Group – Alastair Duncan A report from the <u>December meeting</u> , and looking forward to the March meeting	Information	5 mins	11:45
10	HCC update – Sam Jones, HCC  AD to introduce	Information	15 mins	11:50
11	FC update – Gary North (paper 31/5)  AD to introduce	Information	15 mins	12:05
12	Reports from representatives	Information	15 mins	12:20

- Small Grants Scheme Joan Cundill
   Community Toilet Scheme Joan Cundill
   Providing Access To Hampshire's Heritage Ruth Croker
- Huddle Ben Rayner

13 Reports from neighbouring access forum meetings – Ruth Croker/Peter Information 15 mins 12:35 Walsh

- Wiltshire, 7 January (paper 31/6)
- Hampshire, 19 February (paper 31/7)
  Dorset, 1 March (paper 31//8)

14 AOB / Items for next meeting 10 mins 12:50

#### 13:00 Close

**Directions to Lyndhurst Community Centre can be found at:** http://www3.hants.gov.uk/lyndhurst\_community\_centre\_map.pdf